

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.18624 & 18626/2018 in Criminal Appeal No.1008/2010

R. DAMODARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing application and for bail)

Date : 06-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. B. Karunakaran, Adv.
Mr. K.G. Krishnaraj, Adv.,
Ms. S. Shantha Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bauadhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are the applications for early hearing and for grant of bail.

Having heard Mr. S. Thananjayan, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned counsel for the State, we are inclined to direct that the appeal be listed in the week commencing 22nd October, 2018.

We have been apprised at the Bar that the applicant has already suffered more than 11 years of custody.

In view of the aforesaid, it is directed that the applicant shall be enlarged on bail, subject to such terms and conditions to be imposed by the learned trial Judge.

The interlocutory applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar