

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1008/2010

R.DAMODARAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON'BLE ASHOK BHUSHAN AND HON'BLE AJAY
RASTOGI, JJ.])

Date : 23-02-2021

This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. RajaRajeshwaran S., Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chadha, Adv.
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.]